507796902 03/14/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7844031

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
GIMSO MOBILE LTD				09/14/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	SIMGO MO	GO MOBILE LTD		
Street Address:	16 HATIDH	ATIDHAR STREET		
City:	RA'ANANA	NANA		
State/Country:	ISRAEL	\EL		
Postal Code:	4366518	6518		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type		Number	7	
Patent Number:	104(02186	-	
Patent Number:	1027	71198	_	
Patent Number: 9609		9506	_	
Patent Number:	9204	4303	_	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ			
	provided; if t 2022 stem EDV 1056 SUI	e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2611014 hberger@mdslaw.com VARD STEMBERGERMANELLI 60 MAIN ST. TE 300 RFAX, VIRGINIA 22030	ent via US Ma	ail.
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; if t 2022 stem EDV 1056 SUI [–] FAIF	that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2611014 nberger@mdslaw.com VARD STEMBERGERMANELLI 60 MAIN ST. TE 300 RFAX, VIRGINIA 22030	ent via US Ma	ail.
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; if t 2022 stem EDV 1056 SUI ⁻ FAIF	that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2611014 nberger@mdslaw.com VARD STEMBERGERMANELLI 60 MAIN ST. TE 300 RFAX, VIRGINIA 22030 34-217	ent via US Ma	ail.
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided; if t 2022 stem EDV 1056 SUI ⁻ FAIF	that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2611014 hberger@mdslaw.com VARD STEMBERGERMANELLI 50 MAIN ST. TE 300 RFAX, VIRGINIA 22030 34-217 EDWARD STEMBERGER	ent via US Ma	ail.
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; if t 2022 stem EDV 1056 SUI ⁻ FAIF	that is unsuccessful, it will be see 2611014 hberger@mdslaw.com VARD STEMBERGERMANELLI 50 MAIN ST. TE 300 RFAX, VIRGINIA 22030 34-217 EDWARD STEMBERGER /Edward Stemberger/	ent via US Ma	ail.
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided; if t 2022 stem EDV 1056 SUI ⁻ FAIF	that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2611014 hberger@mdslaw.com VARD STEMBERGERMANELLI 50 MAIN ST. TE 300 RFAX, VIRGINIA 22030 34-217 EDWARD STEMBERGER	ent via US Ma	ail.
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	provided; if t 2022 stem EDV 1056 SUI ⁻ FAIF	that is unsuccessful, it will be see 2611014 hberger@mdslaw.com VARD STEMBERGERMANELLI 50 MAIN ST. TE 300 RFAX, VIRGINIA 22030 34-217 EDWARD STEMBERGER /Edward Stemberger/ 03/14/2023	ent via US Ma	ail.

PATENT REEL: 063085 FRAME: 0334





Certification of Translation Accuracy

Translation of Name Change Certificate from Hebrew to English

As an authorized representative of RushTranslate, a professional translation services agency, I hereby certify that the above-mentioned document has been translated by an experienced, qualified and competent professional translator, fluent in the above-mentioned language pair and that, in my best judgment, the translated text truly reflects the content, meaning, and style of the original text and constitutes in every respect a complete and accurate translation of the original document. This document has not been translated for a family member, friend, or business associate.

This is to certify the correctness of the translation only. I do not make any claims or guarantees about the authenticity or content of the original document. Further, RushTranslate assumes no liability for the way in which the translation is used by the customer or any third party, including end-users of the translation.

A copy of the translation is attached to this certification.

Mike Bortscheller Authorized Representative Order Date: March 9, 2023

RushTranslate 640 South Fourth Street Suite 300 Louisville, KY 40202 United States



State of Washington County of King

I, a Notary Public, hereby certify that Mike Bortscheller, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, has executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand on March 10, 2023.

Signature of Notary Public



Order #33379-1604816

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 063085 FRAME: 0335





[Emblem of State of Israel] State of Israel Ministry of Justice - Israeli Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Certificate of Name Change of Company

This is to certify that the company named:

GIMSO MOBILE LTD

Company Number: 515112514

Has changed its name, and from now on it will be called:

SIMGO MOBILE LTD

Given in Jerusalem on: September 14, 2016 (11th of Elul 5776)

[Seal: State of Israel - Ministry of Justice - Registrar of Companies and Partnerships]

[Signature: Eyal Globes, Adv. - Registrar of Companies and Partnerships – Head of the Israeli Corporations Authority]

Executed by: Adv. Drebebau Geta

Order #33379-1604816

Page 2 of 3







Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 063085 FRAME: 0337

Order #33379-1604816

RECORDED: 03/14/2023